FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2021-125911

FBN Notices-Para-

The following person is doing business as: FEEL GOOD SOUND, 10866 WASHINGTON BLVD #862, CULVER CITY, CA 90232. AI #ON 2958776. Registered Owners: PER-DUE AND ASSO-CIATES INC., 10866 CIATES INC., 10866 WASHINGTON BLVD #862, CULVER CITY CA 90232. This business is conducted by: CORPORATION. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: 04/2021. Signed: DELFINA FALCO, MANAGER. This state ment was filed with the County Recorder Of-fice: 06/04/2021. No-tice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under fĕderal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and

Professions Code). Paramount Journal 7/1,8,15,22/21-107825

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

2021-139162 The following person is doing business as: MINA JEWELRY, 640 STREET S. HILL STREET BOOTH #J-29, #K-29, LOS ANGELES, CA HILL 90014. Registered Owners: SOMA HACHICHO, 640 ŠOMAR HILL STREET BOOTH #J-29, #K-29, LOS ANGELES, CA 90014. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDU-AL. The date registrant started to transact business under the ficti-tious business name or names listed above N/A. Signed: SOMAR HACHICHO. This statement was filed with the County Re-corder Office: 06/22/2021. Notice This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code).

Paramount Journal 7/15,22,29,8/5/21-107953

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

PASADENA, CA 91107. AI #ON 2021-139164 The following perse doing business as: a) C1774314. Registered 124 LASKY BUILD-ING b) 132 LASKY Owners: DIMEJIAN INC., 482 N. ROSE-MEAD BLVD #105, PASADENA, CA 91107. This business is BUILDING C) BEVERLY BOULEVARD PROP-ERTY, 11546 CUL-VER PARK DRIVE, CULVER CITY, CA conducted by: COR-PORATION. The date registrant started to 90230. Registered Owners: DIANE LESLIE HUFFMAN, transact business under the fictitious business name or names LESLIE HUFFMAN, TRUSTEE OF THE DI-ANE LESLIE HUFF-MAN SEPARATE PROPERTY, DIANE LESLIE HUFFMAN, TRUSTEE OF THE DANA HUFFMAN IR-BEVOCABLE TRUST listed above: 07/2016. Signed: OHANES DIMEJIAN, OWNER. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 06/22/2021. Notice -REVOCABLE TRUST, This Fictitious Name

FBN Notices-Para-FBN Notices-Para-& DIANE LESLIE Statement expires five HUFFMAN, TRUSTEE OF THE BRENDAN vears from the date it was filed in the office of HUFFMAN IRREVOCthe County Recorder ABLE TRUST, 11546 CULVER PARK Office. A new Fictitious Business Name State-DRIVE, CULVER CITY, CA 90230. This ment must be filed before that time The filbusiness is conducted ing of this statement by: TRUST. The date does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious registrant started to transact business under the fictitious busi-Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, ness name or names listed above: 01/2021. Signed: DIANE LESLIE state or common law HÜFFMAN TRUSTEF (see Section 14411 This statement was et.seq., Business and filed with the County Professions Code). Recorder Office: 06/22/2021. Notice — Paramount Journal 7/15,22,29,8/5/21-This Fictitious Name 107955 Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name State-The following person is ment must be filed bedoing business as: CONTEMPO ES-CROW INC., 411 E. HUNTINGTON DRIVE fore that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this #101B, ARCADIA, CA state of a Fictitious 91006. Registered Owners: CONTEMPO ESCROW INC., 411 E. HUNTINGTON DRIVE Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law #101B, ARCADIA, CA (see Section 14411 91006. This business is et.seq., Business and conducted by: COR-PORATION. The date Professions Code). Paramount Journal registrant started to 7/15,22,29,8/5/21transact business un-108116

FICTITIOUS

BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT

2021-139168

der the fictitious busi-

ness name or names

listed above: 01/2006.

Signed: AIDA DIMEJI-

FICTITIOUS **BUSINESS NAME** STATEMENT 2021-139172

pires five years from

the date it was filed in the office of the County

Recorder Office. A new

Fictitious Business

Name Statement must

be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of

itself authorize the use

in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in

violation of the rights of

another under federal.

state or common law

(see Section 14411

et.seq., Business and Professions Code).

Paramount Journal

7/15,22,29,8/5/21-

FICTITIOUS

BUSINESS NAME

STATEMENT

2021-139170 The following person is

doing business as: KEY FINANCIAL SER-

VICES, 482 N. ROSE-MEAD BLVD #105,

107954

statement was filed The following person is doing business as: with the County Re-corder Office: 06/22/2021. Notice — BERKSHIRE HATH-AWAY HOME SER-VICES GOLDEN This Fictitious Name Statement expires five PROPERTIES, 482 N. ROSEMEAD BLVD #101, PASADENA, CA years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder 91107. Registered Office. A new Fictitious Owners: Š & S GOLDEN REALTY Business Name Statement must be filed be-482 N. ROSEMEAD BLVD, PASADENA, CA 91107. This busifore that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself auness is conducted by: thorize the use in this CORPORATION. The state of a Fictitious date registrant started Business Name in violto transact business ation of the rights of under the fictitious business name or another under federal, state or common law names listed above: (see Section 14411 N/A. Signed: AIDA DIMEJIAN, PRESIDet.seq., Business and Professions Code). ENT. This statement Paramount Journal was filed with the County Recorder Of-7/15,22,29,8/5/21-107956 fice: 06/22/2021. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement ex-

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2021-139178

The following person is doing business as: DI-**MONDALE FOSTER** FAMILY AGENCY, 23860 HAWTHORNE BLVD SUITE #200, TORRANCE, CA 90505. Registered Owners: FLEMING & BARNES INC, 23860 HAWTHORNE BLVD SUITE #200, TOR-RANCE, CA 90505. This business is conducted by: CORPORA-TION. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: N/A. Signed: KENNETH FLEMING, SECRETARY. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 06/22/2021. Notice -This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code) Paramount Journal 7/15,22,29,8/5/21-

107957

FBN Notices-Para-FICTITIOUS **BUSINESS NAME** STATEMENT 2021-13174

The following person is doing business as: AIN'T WE GOT FUN MOVIE, 715 EAST PALM STREET, ALT-ADENA, CA 91001 Mailing address: 1336 S CENTINELA #4, LOS ANGELES, CA 90025. Registered Owners: COMMON TIME PICTURES, LLC, 715 EAST PALM STREET, ALTADENA, CA 91001. This business is conducted by: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: N/A. Signed: DAVID ALAN RŬBEN, MANAGER. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office 06/22/2021. Notice – This Fictitious Name Statement expires five vears from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of AN, PRESIDENT. This another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). **Paramount Journal**

7/15,22,29,8/5/21-108119 FICTITIOUS **BUSINESS NAME** STATEMENT

2021-139160 The following person is doing business as: AS-PHALT AUTO GROUP, 9311 RUSH ST, S. EL MONTE, CA 91733-2523. AI #ON 1741594. Registered Owners: HONG KONG MOTORS, INC., 9311 BUSH ST. S. EL RUSH ST, S. EL MONTE, CA 91733-2523. This business is conducted by: COR-PORATION. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: N/A

Signed: HAITAO WANG, CEO. This statement was filed with the County Re-Office: corder 06/22/2021. Notice -This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal. state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Paramount Journal 7/15,22,29,8/5/21-

FBN Notices-Para-

Notices-Paramount

107921

NOTICE OF SALE ABANDONED PER-SONAL PROPERTY Notice is hereby given that the undersigned intends to sell the personal property described below to enforce a lien imposed on said property pursuant to the California Self Storage Act. Items will be sold at www.storagetreasures.com by competitive bidding ending on July 27 2021 at 3:30pm. Property has been stored and is located at A-1 Self Storage, 14908 Downey Ave., Paramount, CA 90723 Sale subject to cancellation up to the time of sale, company reserves the right to refuse any online bids.

Property to be sold as follows: misc. household goods, computers, electronics, tools, personal items. furniture. clothing, office fur-niture & equipment, sporting goods, etc.; belonging to the following:

Jameelah Greene Sandra Peres

Auction by StorageTreasures.com 800-213-4183 Paramount Journal 7/15,22/2021-108053

Notices-Paramount **ORDER TO** SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO

21STCP02048 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: ALEXANDRA AN-DREEA IOANOVICIU filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as fol-lows: ALEXANDRA ANDREEA IOANOVI-CIU to ALEXANDRA ROXANNA ANDREEA IOANOVICIU. The Court Orders that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING 08/09/2021

11:00 a.m., Dept 26 Room 316 Los Angeles Superior Court 111 N. Hill Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: Paramount Journal DATE: 06/25/2021 Judge Elaine Lu Judge of the Superior Court

Paramount Journal 7/15,22,29,8/5/21-108143 NOTICE OF

PETITION TO ADMINISTER **ESTATE OF PAMELA RENA BENNETT** Case No. 21STPB06529

Notices-Paramount To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contin-gent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the will or estate, or both, of PAMELA RENA BENNETT PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by Sheldon A. Cruz in the Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES.

Notices-Paramount

of first issuance of let-

ters to a general per-

sonal representative,

as defined in section

58(b) of the California

Probate Code, or (2)

60 days from the date

of mailing or personal

delivery to you of a no-

tice under section 9052

of the California Pro-

Other California stat-

utes and legal author-ity may affect your

rights as a creditor. You may want to con-sult with an attorney

knowledgeable in Cali-

YOU MAY EXAMINE

the file kept by the

court. If you are a per-son interested in the

estate, you may file

with the court a Re-quest for Special No-

tice (form DE-154) of

the filing of an invent-

ory and appraisal of es-

tate assets or of any

petition or account as

provided in Probate

Code section 1250. A

Request for Special

Notice form is avail-

able from the court

Attorney for petition-

KOLANJIAN ESQ

BAKER OLSON

clerk.

NYREE S

SBN 245016

bate Code.

fornia law.

THE PETITION FOR **PROBATE** requests that Sheldon A. Cruz be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent.

THE PETITION requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an

LECROY & DANIELIAN ALC 100 W BROADWAY STE 990 objection to the petition and shows good GLENDALE CA 91210 cause why the court CN979087 BENNETT Jul 8,15,22, 2021 should not grant the authority. A HEARÍNG on the pe-Paramount Journal tition will be held on August 2, 2021 at 8:30 7/8,15,22/2021-108002

AM in Dept. No. 11 located at 111 N. Hill St., Los Angeles, CA

90012 IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney. IF YOU ARE A CRED-

ITOR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date



ranties to any item sold. Paramount Journal 7/15,22/21-108157

Seller neither warrants

title to any items sold

and does not make any

express or implied war



for rates & more information

We will file & publish your DBA for you!